JOE GQABI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

WATER SERVICES 2018/19 FINANCIAL YEAR

(01 July 2018 — 30 June 2019)

(ALL TARIFFS ARE EXCLUDING VAT @ 15%)

AVAILABILITY CHARGE IN RESPECT OF EACH COMMUNICATION PIPE

Pipe connection from the
bulk supply line

APPROVED 2017/18

(Excluding VAT)

APPROVED 2018/19

(Excluding VAT)

Domestic consumers - Metered R70.20 R75.81
Domestic consumers - Unmetered R135.72 R453.39
Business industries - Metered R135.72 R146.58
Business / Industries - Unmetered R266.77 R524.16
Rural Areas R127.68 R137.90
No Pipe connection from
the bulk supply line
Domestic R135.72 R75.81
Business / Industries R266.77 R146.58
Other Charges
New connection up to 22mm R3304.35
diameter
New connection up to 22mm R6608.70
diameter exceeding 15m in length
and connections exceeding 22mm
diameter
New connection of low cost housing R1652.17
(new charge)
Bulk connection for developers (new R826.09
charge)
Interruption and restoration of supply
by consumer’s request:
- Interruption R826.09
- Restoration R826.09
Installation of pre-paid meter (1 per FREE
erf)
Additional pre-paid meter per erf up R3043.48
to 15
Additional pre-paid meter per erf R2173.91
more than 15
Meter inspection (on request of R521.74
consumer — prepayment)
Meter testing (on request of
consumer — prepayment)
(new charge)
- Up to 40mm R1913.04
- 40mm - 100mm R2434.78
- Larger than 100mm R2782.61
Water deposits (new consumer / new R795.00 R850.00

owner)




